OP \$165.00 86377935

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM780713

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gina Communications Corporation		01/09/2023	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gina Communications LLC	
Street Address:	12233 W. Olympic Blvd., Suite 170	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90064	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86377935	WORLD'S FUNNIEST VIDEOS
Serial Number:	74137355	AMERICA'S FUNNIEST PEOPLE
Serial Number:	74419142	AMERICA'S FUNNIEST PETS
Serial Number:	74387578	AMERICA'S FUNNIEST KIDS
Serial Number:	74216666	AMERICA'S FUNNIEST
Serial Number:	78977448	HILARIOUS PIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3106205807

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3106205700

Email: kirstinchoi@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Kirstin Choi

Address Line 1: 1999 Ave of the Stars FI 27

Address Line 2: Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirstin Choi
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Kirstin Choi
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007946 FRAME: 0362

Total Attachments: 2

source=Gina Communications LLC - CA Conversion (from Corp) [Filed 01-09-2023]#page1.tif source=Gina Communications LLC - CA Conversion (from Corp) [Filed 01-09-2023]#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007946 FRAME: 0363



California Secretary of State

Business Programs Division 1500 11th Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

Request Type: Certified Copies

Entity Name: GINA COMMUNICATIONS LLC

Formed In: CALIFORNIA Entity No.: 1668984

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company - CA

Issuance Date: 01/09/2023

Copies Requested: 1
Receipt No.: 003267349

Certificate No.: 072078526

Reference # Date Filed Filing Description Number of Pages

B1387-3769 01/09/2023 Conversion - CA LLC Continuing

**** ***** ******* End of list ******* ***** **

I, SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH.D., California Secretary of State, do hereby certify on the Issuance Date, the attached document(s) referenced above are true and correct copies and were filed in this office on the date(s) indicated above.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California on January 09, 2023.

SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH.D. Secretary of State

To verify the issuance of this Certificate, use the Certificate No. above with the Secretary of State Certification Verification Search available at <u>bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov</u>.



01/09/2023

Certificate Verification No.: 072078526 Date:

Michele Nasraway

RECORDED: 01/13/2023

Officer of Converting CA Corporation and Organizer Signature





California Secretary of State 1500 11th Street Sacramento, California 95814 (916) 653-3516

For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: BA20230009834 Date Filed: 1/9/2023

Converted Limited Liability Company Name			
Limited Liability Company Name	GINA COMMUNICATIO	DNS LLC	
Entity Converting			
Entity Name	GINA COMMUNICATIO	NS CORPORATION	
Entity No.	1668984		
Entity Type	•	Stock Corporation - CA - General	
Formed In	CALIFORNIA		
Statement of Conversion The principal terms of the plan of convections that equaled or exceeded the vote	ersion were approved by a vote of the num e required.	ber of interests or shares of each	
Class of outstanding interests entitled to vote	Number of Outstanding Interests entitled to vote	Percentage vote required of each class	
Common	1,000	100%	
nitial Street Address of Principal Office of LLC Principal Address	12233 W. OLYMPIC BL' LOS ANGELES, CA 90	OLYMPIC BLVD., SUITE 170 ELES, CA 90064	
nitial Mailing Address of LLC			
Mailing Address		2029 CENTURY PARK EAST, SUITE 1750 LOS ANGELES, CA 90067	
Attention			
Agent for Service of Process			
California Registered Corporate Agent (150		COGENCY GLOBAL INC. Registered Corporate 1505 Agent	
	any is to engage in any lawful act or activi California Revised Uniform Limited Liability		
Management Structure The LLC will be managed by	All LLC Member(s)	All LLC Member(s)	
Additional information and signatures semade part of this filing.	et forth on attached pages, if any, are inco	rporated herein by reference and	
Signatures			
	the laws of the State of California that the fore who executed this instrument, which execution		
Vincent Di Bona		01/09/2023	
Officer of Converting CA Corporation and Organizer Signature			

TRADEMARK

01/09/2023

Date

REEL: 007946 FRAME: 0365 Page 1 of 1